the signing of this report. However, the Company has maintained all requisite documents and registers manually. It is in the process of digitali-
zation its database.   

5. 	 During the course of verification it was observed that the BSE Limited had imposed a penalty of Rs. 5900/- (Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred 
Only) on the Company for delay in filing of its Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2019, as per Regulation 33 
of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The meeting of the Board of Director was scheduled on 14th Febru-

[...]

The Company has complied with the requirements of Stock Exchange, Securities and Exchange Board of India or other authorities on any matter related to Capital 

Market during the last three years. Except , as disclosed from time to time , below are the non-compliances w.r.t. Listing Regulations for the year 2019-20.
          The BSE Ltd. had imposed a enalty of Rs. 5900/-(Five Thousand Nine Hundred only) for Late Submission of Financial Results under regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) 

Regulations, 2015 for the quarter ended 31st December, 2019.
           The Company has paid the said penalty within the time period prescribed in the BSE Letter.
c)	  Vigil Mechanism